RESOLUTION APPOINTING RECEIVER OF TAXES AND DEPUTY RECEIVER OF TAXES FOR 2024 and 2025

RESOLUTION 23-

RESOLUTION APPOINTING RECEIVER OF TAXES AND DEPUTY RECEIVER OF TAXES FOR 2024 and 2025

The following Resolution was duly presented for consideration by the Town Board:

WHEREAS, the Receiver of Taxes, an appointed public officer of the Town, term expires on December 31, 2023, and the January meeting is not until after Town and County Tax bills are issued such that a Receiver of Taxes needs to be duly so appointed for the next term; and

WHEREAS, after due deliberation thereupon, the Town Board of the Town of Lansing has hereby Resolved as follows:

- 1. Deborah Munson be and hereby is appointed as the Town of Lansing Receiver of Taxes for a two-year term effective January 1, 2024, at the salary therefor as set forth in the approved 2024 budget, to be paid in equal installments throughout 2024 and 2025 in accord with the Town's regular payroll schedule.
- 2. Jessica Hall be and hereby is appointed as the Town of Lansing Deputy Receiver of Taxes for a two-year term effective January 1, 2024, with such duties as are assigned by the Receiver of Taxes.